

## 2024 Planning and Zoning Calendar

<sup>a</sup> Zoning Application Filing Deadline by 5 p.m. <i>(Wednesday)</i>	<sup>a</sup> Plat Application Filing Deadline by 5 p.m. <i>(Wednesday)</i>	<sup>b</sup> Planning and Zoning Commission <i>(Monday)</i>	° City Council <i>(Tuesday)</i>
December 6	December 13	January 8	February 6
January 3	January 10	February 12	March 5
February 7	February 14	March 11	April 2
March 6	March 13	April 8	May 7
April 3	April 10	May 13	June 4
May 1	May 8	June 10	July 16
June 5	June 12	July 8	August 6
July 3	July 10	August 12	September 3
August 7	August 14	September 9	October 1
September 4	September 11	October 14	November 19
October 2	October 9	November 11	December 3
November 6	November 13	December 9	January 7

Bold text indicates a meeting near a holiday which may be subject to change.

## 2024 SCHEDULE OF ZONING APPLICATION DEADLINES PRE-DEVELOPMENT MEETING IS RECOMMENDED PRIOR TO SUBMISSION ESPECIALLY FOR NEW DEVELOPMENT/VACANT PROPERTIES

<u>Pre-development meetings</u> are by appointment only.

Please email planningandzoning@duncanvilletx.gov to schedule a pre-development meeting.

A <u>Technical Review</u> meeting maybe required based on scope of the project. *Appointment will be scheduled if necessary.* 

<sup>a</sup><u>Application Deadline</u> to file for upcoming Planning and Zoning Commission meeting. Deadline is four-five weeks before P&Z meeting for legal notifications.

<sup>b</sup><u>Planning and Zoning Commission meetings</u> are held every 2<sup>nd</sup> Monday of the month in the Council Chambers located in City Hall at 203 East Wheatland Road. *Meeting dates are tentative and may be cancelled due to holidays or caseload.* 

<sup>C</sup><u>City Council meetings</u> are held every 1<sup>st</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> Tuesday of the month in the Council Chambers located in City Hall at 203 East Wheatland Road. *Meeting dates are tentative and may be cancelled due to holidays or caseload.* 

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT (972) 780-5057 or (972) 707-3878 or email planningandzoning@duncanvilletx.gov.